
Ref Part
No. No. Description Qty.
1 700F2683 Motor - 115V, 60 Hz 1
2 700F2697 Motor - 220V, 50/60 Hz Opt.
3 700H0126 Pump Housing 1
  Included w/items 1 & 2
4 704F3700
5 700F2754 Fiber Seal Slinger 1
6 300KTH0034 Seal Assembly 1
7 700H0640 1/4-20 0.625 HWHMS Zinc Thread 4
8 702F3400 Street Elbow 1
9 700G8380 Rotor 1
10 700F3131 Rotor Key 1
11 700H0534 Vane 700 Molded Carbon Epoxy 8
12 700H0928 Anti-Siphon Valve Assembly 1
14 700F2661 Check Valve Assembly 1
15 1200F6576 O-Ring (included with item 12) 1
16 1200F6455 O-Ring Gasket (Buna -121) 1
17 300F7743 O-Ring Gasket (Buna -236) 1
18 700G7063 Rotor Cover 1
19 300G7296 3/8-16 x .75 HHCS 2
20 700F2762 Poppet 1
21 700F2775 Bypass Spring 1
22 1200F6464 Bypass Cap 1
23 800F4360 Strainer Cover 1
24 800F4380 O-Ring Gasket (Buna -131) 1
25 700F2665 Strainer 1
26 700H0676 O-Ring Fluorocarbon (-030) 1

FILL-RITE 700V SERIES PUMP

MODELS  WITH AUTOMATIC  NOZZLE RETAINER
50 700KTF8598 Auto-Nozzle Retainer Kit Opt.

(includes items 31, 51, 52, 53,
  54, 55, 56)

2tuNxeH81-61/50863F40715
2rehsawkcoL61/50963F40725
1tekcarBreniateR8158F00735
1reniateRelzzoN9577F00345
1tekcarBrevoC0258F00355
1revoCelzzoN4677F00365

700KTF2659  Repair Kit

ACCESSORIES

TH13 Pedestal Kit
712KTF9114 Universal Nozzle Boot
807CLMK Meter Liter
700KTH0931 Anti-Siphon Valve Kit Assy.

XX-XX

(Week-Year)
DATE OF MANUFACTURE

28

56

1 1 or 2
38

47

Switch
Components

Inside
Motor

48
49

37 35
36

34

14

4

2524
22

21

20

16

4527

40

44b

43

44a

31 51
52

55
53

54
3131

39

7

32a

50

3

5

6

10
11

9
17

18
19

33

32

23

12

26

15

12
26

46

8

8

42

4

15

29

4

FR701V
Configuration

FR700V
Configuration

(Includes items 6, 9, 10, 11, 16, 17, 18, 20, 24, 27, & 40)

Ref Part
No. No. Description Qty.
27 300F7744 O-Ring Gasket (Buna -224) 1
28 700F2652 Inlet Housing 1
29 807CMK Meter, Gallon 1
31 600F2220 5/16-18 x .625 HHCS 2
32 700G9000 Junction Box Cover 1
32a 700G9066 Junction Box Gasket 1
33 700H0131 Meter Flange 1
34 700F2950 5/16-18 Lock Nut 1
35 700F6680 Switch Lever 1
36 700F1950 #14 x 5/8 Drive Screw 1
37 700F6814 Locking Link 1
38 5200F1440 1/4 Spring Washer 1
39 700F6673 Nozzle Cover 1
40 700F2800 O-Ring Gasket (Buna -218) 1
42 704F3640 Screw 0.313 18 1.250 HHCS 2
43 700F3135 12' UL Listed Hose 3/4” Buna Static Wire 1
44a N075UMN11 Nozzle, Manual 3/4” Inlet 1
44b N075UAU10 Nozzle, Automatic 3/4” Inlet Opt.
45 700F0651 Tank Adapter 1
46 700H0128 Outlet Flange 1
47 1200F3170 Line Switch 1
  (Included w/items 1 & 2)
48 700F3149 Switch Shaft Assembly 1
  (Included w/items 1 & 2)
49 700F3167 5/16 Spring Washer 1
  (Included w/items 1 & 2)


